
East Carolina (14-6,6-1 American) -vs- UTSA (9-8,4-2 American)
01/20/26 at Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
East Carolina 65

UTSA 58

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 786
Site: Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Sarah Williams, Mark Resch, Eric Brewton

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
East Carolina 6 19 25 15 65
UTSA 13 13 15 17 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Rembert,Keanna * 33 8-14 1-2 4-4 3-1 4 4 2 2 1 1 21
02 Brooks,Savannah * 34 3-8 1-3 7-8 1-4 5 0 4 3 1 3 14
05 Hearp,Jayla * 28 3-9 1-1 3-5 5-0 5 1 0 2 0 2 10
22 Hutton,Anzhane' * 27 1-5 0-1 4-4 4-4 8 2 4 0 0 0 6
04 Fauntleroy,Kennedy * 24 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 5 2 7 0 1 2
01 Hilliard,Olivia 15 3-7 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 6
03 Barner,Taylor 19 1-5 0-3 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
21 Dibua,Mildred 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2
44 Zellous,Zaniah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Smith,Bobbi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 3-12 24-31 17-15 32 21 14 21 3 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-5   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 2-4   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-3   33.33% 10-11   90.91%
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44% 0-0   0.00% 7-12   58.33%
Total 19-51   37.3% 3-12   25.0% 24-31   77.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Allen,Damara * 35 3-9 2-4 4-6 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 12
05 Hammonds,Mia * 27 3-8 0-0 6-8 3-3 6 4 0 3 1 1 12
02 Hardaway,Ereauna * 38 1-5 1-2 5-5 0-4 4 5 7 3 0 2 8
33 Dannebauer,Emilia * 31 2-5 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 1 8
16 Robles,Adriana * 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 6 0 1 2
11 Holiman,Jayda 20 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 9
10 Bean,Sanaa 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
01 Guttadauro,Siena 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-37 7-12 19-25 8-18 26 24 14 29 1 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-7   57.14% 3-3   100.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-4   25.00% 8-10   80.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 2-3   66.67% 7-7   100.00%
Total 16-37   43.2% 7-12   58.3% 19-25   76.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
MISS JUMPER by HEARP,JAYLA 09:43
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 09:41

09:28 MISS LAYUP by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

FOUL  by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 09:20
09:20 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
09:19 MISS FT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,MIA
09:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBLES,ADRIANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAMARA

08:20 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DAMARA
-- ASSIST  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 08:02 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by REMBERT,KEANNA --

07:34 MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --

07:23 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MIA
MISS JUMPER by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 07:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by REMBERT,KEANNA 07:01

07:01 BLOCK  by HAMMONDS,MIA
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
MISS 3PTR by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAMARA
06:33 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONDS,MIA(in the paint)
06:10 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
06:10 SUB OUT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
06:10 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA
06:10 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 06:10
SUB IN by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 06:10
MISS JUMPER by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:07
REBOUND OFF by HEARP,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by ALLEN,DAMARA
05:39 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAMARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MIA
05:38 SUB IN by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

MISS 3PTR by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

04:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:52 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
04:52 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA

FOUL  by REMBERT,KEANNA 04:40
TURNOVER  by REMBERT,KEANNA 04:40
SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 04:40
SUB IN by BARNER,TAYLOR 04:40

04:14 TURNOVER  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,KEANNA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAMARA
FOUL  by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 04:02

03:38 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DAMARA
03:38 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA



03:38 SUB OUT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
03:38 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
03:38 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MIA

TURNOVER  by BARNER,TAYLOR 03:19
03:19 STEAL  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 03:08
SUB IN by DIBUA,MILDRED 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAMARA
03:08 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
02:50 MISS JUMPER by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by DIBUA,MILDRED --
FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 02:44
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 02:44

02:23 TURNOVER  by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 02:23

02:23 FOUL  by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 02:23
SUB IN by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 02:23
MISS 3PTR by BARNER,TAYLOR 02:13
REBOUND OFF by HEARP,JAYLA --

02:04 FOUL  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
02:04 SUB OUT by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
02:04 SUB IN by ALLEN,DAMARA

GOOD LAYUP by BARNER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:53 4-10 H 6
01:41 MISS LAYUP by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DIBUA,MILDRED 01:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REMBERT,KEANNA 01:40
SUB IN by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 01:40

01:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:40 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
01:40 SUB IN by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,ANZHANE'(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
MISS TIPIN by HUTTON,ANZHANE'(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
01:17 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAMARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:13 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DAMARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
MISS JUMPER by HEARP,JAYLA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by DIBUA,MILDRED --

00:52 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MIA
00:52 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MIA
00:52 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA

GOOD FT by DIBUA,MILDRED 00:52 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by DIBUA,MILDRED 00:52 6-12 H 6
FOUL  by HEARP,JAYLA 00:43
SUB OUT by HEARP,JAYLA 00:43
SUB IN by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
00:43 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA
00:43 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DAMARA
00:42 MISS FT by ALLEN,DAMARA

REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
00:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 00:03
SUB IN by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 00:03



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 09:16
09:04 TURNOVER  by ROBLES,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:00 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --

08:50 TURNOVER  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
STEAL  by BARNER,TAYLOR 08:50
MISS LAYUP by BARNER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:45
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --
MISS TIPIN by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:35 FOUL  by BEAN,SANAA
08:35 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
08:35 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 08:07
08:07 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
08:07 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

SUB OUT by BARNER,TAYLOR 08:07
SUB OUT by DIBUA,MILDRED 08:07
SUB IN by HEARP,JAYLA 08:07
SUB IN by REMBERT,KEANNA 08:07

07:49 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

GOOD LAYUP by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 07:34 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY --

07:06 TURNOVER  by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
06:51 FOUL  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
06:51 SUB OUT by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
06:51 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA

GOOD FT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 06:51 11-16 H 5
GOOD FT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 06:51 12-16 H 4

06:42 TURNOVER  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 06:27 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --

06:13 TURNOVER  by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
06:13 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
06:13 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA

GOOD JUMPER by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:01 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY --

05:41 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DAMARA
-- ASSIST  by ROBLES,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by HEARP,JAYLA 05:14
SUB IN by BARNER,TAYLOR 05:14
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 05:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04

04:49 MISS JUMPER by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 04:36 19-19
ASSIST  by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --

04:13 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAMARA
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --

04:04 FOUL  by BEAN,SANAA
04:04 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
04:04 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA



SUB OUT by REMBERT,KEANNA 04:04
SUB IN by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 04:04
FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 04:00
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 04:00

03:39 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAMARA

FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 03:39
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
03:39 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA

SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 03:39
SUB IN by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 03:39

03:39 MISS FT by ALLEN,DAMARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:39 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DAMARA
03:29 TURNOVER  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
02:58 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

SUB OUT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 02:54
SUB OUT by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 02:54
SUB IN by DIBUA,MILDRED 02:54
SUB IN by REMBERT,KEANNA 02:54

02:47 FOUL  by ALLEN,DAMARA
02:47 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DAMARA
02:37 FOUL  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

GOOD FT by REMBERT,KEANNA 02:37 20-22 H 2
GOOD FT by REMBERT,KEANNA 02:37 21-22 H 1

02:13 21-25 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
-- ASSIST  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

MISS 3PTR by BARNER,TAYLOR 01:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DIBUA,MILDRED 01:41
SUB OUT by DIBUA,MILDRED 01:41
SUB IN by SMITH,BOBBI 01:41

01:20 TURNOVER  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
01:00 FOUL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
01:00 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
01:00 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 01:00 22-25 H 3
MISS FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:58
REBOUND OFF by HILLIARD,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by REMBERT,KEANNA 00:41 25-25
ASSIST  by BARNER,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by REMBERT,KEANNA 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
00:10 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by REMBERT,KEANNA 00:10
SUB IN by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MIA

SUB OUT by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 10:00



SUB OUT by BARNER,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,BOBBI 10:00
SUB IN by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by HEARP,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by REMBERT,KEANNA 10:00

09:48 25-28 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

09:22 FOUL  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
GOOD FT by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 09:22 26-28 H 2
GOOD FT by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 09:22 27-28 H 1

09:11 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by HAMMONDS,MIA
08:33 MISS JUMPER by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REMBERT,KEANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 08:07 29-28 V 1
FOUL  by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 07:47

07:47 29-29 GOOD FT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
07:47 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

MISS LAYUP by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by REMBERT,KEANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 07:27 31-30 V 1

07:25 TURNOVER  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
STEAL  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 07:25
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by HEARP,JAYLA --

07:21 FOUL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
MISS FT by HEARP,JAYLA 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEARP,JAYLA 07:21 32-30 V 2

07:11 TURNOVER  by HAMMONDS,MIA
STEAL  by HEARP,JAYLA 07:11
TURNOVER  by HEARP,JAYLA 07:09

06:54 TURNOVER  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
STEAL  by HEARP,JAYLA 06:54
GOOD LAYUP by HEARP,JAYLA(in the paint) 06:51 34-30 V 4

06:51 FOUL  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
06:51 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
06:51 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:51
SUB IN by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 06:51
GOOD FT by HEARP,JAYLA 06:51 35-30 V 5

06:37 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
-- ASSIST  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

GOOD 3PTR by HEARP,JAYLA 06:15 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --

05:54 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MIA
05:54 TURNOVER  by HAMMONDS,MIA

MISS JUMPER by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

FOUL  by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 05:30
05:18 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAMARA

REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 05:13
FOUL  by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAMARA
05:05 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

SUB OUT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 05:05
SUB OUT by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 05:05
SUB IN by DIBUA,MILDRED 05:05
SUB IN by REMBERT,KEANNA 05:05

04:48 MISS JUMPER by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA



-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,MIA
04:42 MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,MIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:37 MISS 3PTR by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
REBOUND DEF by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY --
BLOCK  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 04:37
GOOD LAYUP by HEARP,JAYLA(in the paint) 04:23 40-33 V 7
ASSIST  by DIBUA,MILDRED --
FOUL  by DIBUA,MILDRED 04:10

04:08 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
STEAL  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 04:08
MISS JUMPER by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 03:53
REBOUND OFF by REMBERT,KEANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:46 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
03:46 SUB OUT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
03:46 SUB IN by ALLEN,DAMARA
03:46 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA

SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 03:46
SUB IN by BARNER,TAYLOR 03:46
FOUL  by DIBUA,MILDRED 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by HAMMONDS,MIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:30 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,MIA
MISS LAYUP by HEARP,JAYLA(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAN,SANAA
FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 03:06
SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 03:06
SUB IN by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 03:06

03:06 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DAMARA
03:06 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DAMARA

MISS JUMPER by HEARP,JAYLA(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by HEARP,JAYLA --
MISS TIPIN by HEARP,JAYLA(in the paint) 02:54
REBOUND OFF by REMBERT,KEANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BARNER,TAYLOR 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:41 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DAMARA
02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEARP,JAYLA 02:41
SUB IN by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 02:41

02:34 FOUL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 02:34 41-36 V 5
GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 02:34 42-36 V 6

02:26 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEAN,SANAA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 02:02 44-38 V 6
01:44 MISS 3PTR by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HILLIARD,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:37 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAMARA
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
FOUL  by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAMARA
00:43 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
00:43 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA
00:43 SUB IN by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA



00:43 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA(fastbreak)
00:43 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA(fastbreak)
00:34 FOUL  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
00:34 SUB OUT by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
00:34 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:34 47-40 V 7
GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:34 48-40 V 8

00:32 TURNOVER  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
00:32 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
00:32 SUB IN by ALLEN,DAMARA

MISS LAYUP by HILLIARD,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MIA

FOUL  by DIBUA,MILDRED 00:10
00:10 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
00:10 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAMARA
00:10 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA
00:10 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by DIBUA,MILDRED 00:10
SUB IN by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
00:10 SUB IN by ALLEN,DAMARA
00:10 MISS FT by HAMMONDS,MIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:10 48-41 V 7 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,MIA
00:06 FOUL  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
00:06 SUB OUT by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
00:06 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:06 49-41 V 8
GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:06 50-41 V 9

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
09:47 FOUL  by ALLEN,DAMARA

GOOD FT by BARNER,TAYLOR 09:47 51-41 V 10
MISS FT by BARNER,TAYLOR 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MIA
09:33 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAMARA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HILLIARD,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:25 53-41 V 12
ASSIST  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --
FOUL  by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 09:10

09:03 MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
REBOUND DEF by BARNER,TAYLOR --

09:01 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MIA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 09:01
SUB OUT by ZELLOUS,ZANIAH 09:01
SUB IN by HEARP,JAYLA 09:01
SUB IN by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 09:01
TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
FOUL  by BARNER,TAYLOR 08:41

08:41 53-42 V 11 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,MIA
08:41 53-43 V 10 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,MIA
08:41 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
08:41 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA

TURNOVER  by BARNER,TAYLOR 08:23
08:23 STEAL  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
08:05 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
TURNOVER  by HEARP,JAYLA 07:43



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 07:43
SUB OUT by BARNER,TAYLOR 07:43
SUB IN by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 07:43
SUB IN by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 07:43

07:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:56 FOUL  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

GOOD FT by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:56 54-45 V 9
GOOD FT by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:56 55-45 V 10
FOUL  by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:31

06:31 55-46 V 9 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,MIA
06:31 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,MIA

TURNOVER  by REMBERT,KEANNA 06:08
05:59 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAMARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,MIA
05:58 MISS TIPIN by HAMMONDS,MIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by REMBERT,KEANNA 05:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:58 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
05:39 TURNOVER  by HAMMONDS,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 05:21 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAMARA
05:01 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,KENNEDY 05:01
SUB IN by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
05:01 SUB IN by ALLEN,DAMARA
04:46 TURNOVER  by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

STEAL  by REMBERT,KEANNA 04:46
04:23 FOUL  by ALLEN,DAMARA
04:23 SUB OUT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
04:23 SUB IN by BEAN,SANAA

GOOD FT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 04:23 58-47 V 11
GOOD FT by HUTTON,ANZHANE' 04:23 59-47 V 12

04:23 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAMARA
04:23 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
04:01 59-50 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
MISS LAYUP by HILLIARD,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MIA
03:22 59-52 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BEAN,SANAA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
MISS JUMPER by HEARP,JAYLA 03:01
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
GOOD LAYUP by REMBERT,KEANNA(in the paint) 02:54 61-52 V 9
ASSIST  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH --

02:39 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,ANZHANE' --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,ANZHANE'(in the paint) 02:12
REBOUND OFF by HEARP,JAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HILLIARD,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAN,SANAA
01:55 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
01:55 SUB IN by ALLEN,DAMARA
01:55 SUB OUT by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
01:55 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

FOUL  by REMBERT,KEANNA 01:49



01:49 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
01:49 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
01:49 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
01:49 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
01:49 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,ANZHANE'(in the paint) 01:25 63-55 V 8
ASSIST  by REMBERT,KEANNA --

01:07 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,OLIVIA --

01:06 FOUL  by ROBLES,ADRIANA
01:06 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MIA
01:06 SUB OUT by BEAN,SANAA
01:06 SUB OUT by ROBLES,ADRIANA
01:06 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
01:06 SUB IN by HOLIMAN,JAYDA
01:06 SUB IN by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA

MISS FT by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
00:57 TURNOVER  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by HILLIARD,OLIVIA 00:57
SUB IN by BARNER,TAYLOR 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by GUTTADAURO,SIENA
00:57 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MIA
00:50 FOUL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

MISS FT by HEARP,JAYLA 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEARP,JAYLA 00:50 64-55 V 9

00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 64-58 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAMARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by DANNEBAUER,EMILIA
00:26 SUB IN by ROBLES,ADRIANA
00:04 FOUL  by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
00:04 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,EREAUNA
00:04 SUB IN by GUTTADAURO,SIENA

MISS FT by BARNER,TAYLOR 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARNER,TAYLOR 00:04 65-58 V 7

00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 TURNOVER  by HOLIMAN,JAYDA

STEAL  by BROOKS,SAVANNAH 00:03


